File No. PF/RV-141010-ISS Government of India Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation (ISS Division)

Sardar Patel Bhavan Sansad Marg, New Delhi Dated: 12.10.2018 Email id: iss@nic.in

OFFICE ORDER

Ms. Rangoli Vishambhari. Research Officer (ISS: 2014) presently posted in NITI Aayog, New Delhi shall hereafter be known as **Ms. Rangoli Pathak**.

2. The change of name is taken on record.

3. This has the approval of Competent Authority.

(Dř. S. K. Yadav) Deputy Director (ISS) 23365802

To:

- 1. Ms. Rangoli Pathak, Research Officer, NITI Aayog, New Delhi.
- 2. Director, DSDD, New Delhi for uploading on website of Ministry.
- 3. Under Secretary [Shri Sunil Kumar], NITI Aayog, New Delhi for necessary action.
- 4. Master Set, 2018.
- 5. ISS Data Base.